TA DECIDE

SCHOOL DETAILS

Evangel University

OPE ID: 00246300

1111 North Glenstone Avenue
Springfield, MO 65802-2125
(417) 865-2815

www.evangel.edu

Source of Accreditation: North Central Assoc of Colleges and Schools, the Higher Learning Commission

Accreditation Type: Regional
School Type: Private, Non-Profit

DoD MOU Point of Contact: Ryan Winters

Title: Veterans And International Students Administrator

Phone: (417) 268-1041
Email: wintersr@evangel.edu

DoD TA FY23 Participants : 4

FEDERAL BENEFICIARIES & FUNDS

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA)
Fiscal Years: FY 2023
Total TA Participants: 4
Total TA Costs: $7,750
POST-9/11 GI BILL
GI Bill Beneficiaries:

Post-9/11 Tuition/Fees Paid (FY'18):

Click here to view the GI Bill Comparison Tool

FEDERAL STUDENT AID
Academic Years: 2019 -2020
Direct Loan Recipients: 2,607
Direct Loan Disbursements: $13,354,107
Grant Program Recipients: 784

Grant Program Disbursements:  $3,481,819

Campus-Based Program
Recipients: 613

Campus-Based Program

FY 2022
4
$10,500

Not Reported
Not Reported

2018 - 2019
2,527
$13,260,994
775
$3,427,837

Not Reported

FY 2021

$8,250

2017 - 2018
2,625
$13,516,401
801
$3,484,080

1,148


https://www.evangel.edu
mailto:wintersr@evangel.edu
https://www.vets.gov/gi-bill-comparison-tool

Disbursements: $606,044 Not Reported $1,357,878

Federal Family Education Loan Recipients: 2,863
Federal Family Education Loan Disbursements: $14,458,398

Note: Individual recipients can receive aid from more than one program and/or loan type.

PROGRAMS & OFFERINGS

Learning Method: Classroom, Distance

Degree Level(s): Certificate, Associate's, Bachelor's, Master's

Degree Level Source: DoD MOU Application

Degree Level Source

Updated: 08/28/2024
Program CIP Code
School Psychological Examiner Certification 42.1700

Associate's Degrees

Program CIP Code
Applied Mathematics 27.0301
Biblical Studies 39.0201
Business Administration 52.0201
Business Administration and Management, General 52.0201
Business Commumnication 52.0501
Childcare and Development 19.0701
Communication Arts Education 09.0100
Communication Studies 09.0100
Education, General 13.0101
Electronic Media 09.0100
General Education 24.0102
Human Services 44.0000
Intercultural Studies 39.0301
Journalism 09.0400
Leadership 52.0213
Miissions/Missionary Studies and Missiology 39.0301
Organizational Leadership 52.0213
Photography 50.0605
Photography and Film 50.0600
Pre-Engineering 14.0102
Pre-Nursing Studies 51.1105
Social Sciences 45.0100
Social Sciences, General 45.0101

Bachelor's Degrees

Program CIP Code



Prgerining and Related Services, Other
Advertising & Public Relations

Allied Health

Allied Health

Allied Health (Pre-Chiropractic)

Allied Health (Pre-Dentistry)

Allied Health (Pre-Medicine)

Allied Health (Pre-Optomery)

Allied Health (Pre-Physician Assistant)
American Government and Politics (United States
Art Teacher Education

Art/Art Studies, General

Biology

Biology Teacher Education

Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Business Administration and Management, General
Business Teacher Education

Chemistry Education

Chemistry, General

Children

Church History

Church Leadership

Communication Arts Education
Communication Studies

Computer and Information Sciences, General
Computer Information Systems

Computer Science

Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration
Digital Arts

Drama and Dance Teacher Education

Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General
Early Childhood Education

Education, General

Elementary Education and Teaching

English

English Language and Literature/Letters, Other
English/Language Arts Teacher Education
Environmental Science

Exercise Science

Film and Broadcasting

Finance, General

Fine Arts--Graphic Design

Fine Arts--Studio Track

French

General Science

Health and Physical Education/Fitness, General
History, General

Humanities

Jewish Studies

Junior High/Intermediate/Middle School Education and Teaching
Management

Marketing, Other

Mathematics Teacher Education

Mathematics, General

AP
09.0900
51.1109
51.1107
51.1106
51.1101
51.1102
51.1108
51.1199
45.1002
13.1302
50.0701
26.0100
13.1322
26.0101
52.0201
13.1303
13.1323
40.0501
39.0604
54.0101
39.0701
09.0100
09.0100
11.0101
11.0100
11.0700
43.0103
50.0102
13.1324
50.0501
13.1210
13.0101
13.1202
23.0100
23.9999
13.1305
03.0104
31.0505
09.0402
52.0801
50.0409
50.0799
16.0901
13.1316
31.0501
54.0101
24.0103
38.0206
13.1203
52.0201
52.1499
13.1311
27.0101



BN v
Sions/Missionary Studies and Missiology

Multimedia Journalism

Music (Recording Technology or Music Business)
Music Performance, General

Music Teacher Education

Music, General

Non-profit Business & Social Enterprise
Philosophy

Photography

Physical Education Teaching and Coaching
Physical Science

Physics

Preaching

Pre-Veterinary

Psychology, General

Public Administration

Radio and Television Broadcasting Technology/Technician
Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursin
Religion/Religious Studies

Religious/Sacred Music

Social Science Teacher Education

Social Sciences, General

Social Sciences, Other

Social Work

Sociology

Spanish Language and Literature

Special Education and Teaching, General

Sport Managment

Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages (TESOL)
Theatre

Theatre/ Music

Theatre/ Speech Education

Youth Ministries

Masters Degress

Program

Church Leadership

Clinical Psychology

Counseling Psychology

Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services
Educational Leadership and Admmistration, General
Master of Arts in Christian Ministries

Master of Arts in Intercultural studies

Master of Arts in Theological Studies

Master of Divinity

Master of Education in Educational Leadership
Master of Leadership and Ministry

Master of Pastoral Leadership

Master of Science in Athletic Training

Master of Theology

L

09.9900
50.0903
50.0903
13.1312
50.0901
52.0206
38.0101
50.0605
13.1314
30.0101
40.0801
39.0701
51.1104
42.0101
44.0401
10.0202
51.3899
38.0201
39.0501
13.1317
45.0101
45.9999
44.0701
45.1101
16.0905
13.1001
31.0504
13.1401
36.0117
50.0509
13.1331
39.0702

CIP Code
39.0701
42.2801
42.2803
13.1101
13.0401
38.0203
39.02
39.02
39.0602
13.0401
39.04
Not Reported
51.0913
39.0601



Musiediarformance, General E1PUde

Music Teacher Education 13.1312
Organizational Leadership 52.0213
Psychology, General 42.0101
Reading Teacher Education 13.1315
School Psychological Examiner Certification 42.1700
Secondary Education and Teaching 13.1205
COST OF ATTENDANCE
College Navigator Data

First-Time, Full-Time Tuition/Fees (in-state): $23,421

Estimated Books/Supplies: $1,188

Estimated RoonyBoard: $8,522

Note: For Estimated Room/Board when no data is reported, Department of Education estimates based on the prior year's data.

Cost of attendance data is obtained from the 2018 IPEDS data files.

Institution Charges For Tuition Assistance (TA) Users

Tuition: Standard Rates

Tuition Type Per Semester Hour Per Quarter Hour Per Contact Hour

Associate's Rates

Distance Learning/Online $320

In-State $1,134
Military $1,134
Out-of-State $1,134

Bachelor's Rates

Distance Learning/Online $320
In-State $1,134
Military $1,134
Out-of-State $1,134
Master's Rates

Assemrblies of God Theological Seminary $565
Clinical Mental Health Counseling $420
Education (master's level) $320
In-State $565
Military $565
Organizational Leadership (online) $400
Out-of-State $565
School Counseling $420

Tuition: Programmatic Rates

Tuition Type Per Semester Hour Per Quarter Hour Per Contact Hour



Certificate Rates

Distance Learning/Online $420
In-State $420
Military $420
Out-of-State $420

Fees

Does this institution have fees associated to the tuition rate? No
Fee Amount Recurrence

Fee Type

Analytical paper rewrite fee (AGTS)
Application Fee

Application Fee (AGTS)

Applied Music Fee

Applied Music Lesson Fee

Art Fees

Art Fees

Art Fees

Art Fees

Behavioral Science Sophomore Seminar Fee
Business Department Fee

Business Fee

Cinematography Fee

Comprehensive Exam retake (AGTS)
Continuing Education Reservation Deposit (AGTS)
Crime Scene Supplies and Equipment
Criminal Justice Corrections Fee
Criminal Range Fee

Deferred Payment Fee

Deferred Payment Plan Fee

Diploma Replacement Fee (AGTS)
Directed Research Fee (AGTS)
Education Portfolio Fee

Education Portfolio Fee

EU Launch Fee

Full-Time Student Fee

General

General Student Fees (AGTS)

Global Connection-- Local

Global Connections-- EU Travel
Global Connections-- Israel Study Trip
Graduation

Graduation Fee (AGTS)

Human Services Field Observation
Kinesiology Lab Fee

Lab Fee (AGTS)

Late Academic Regjstration Fee (AGTS)
Late Payment Fee Per Month

Late Registration Fee

Music Instrument Usage Fee

Natural and Applied Science Lab Fee
Natural and Applied Science Lab Fee
Natural and Applied Science Lab Fee

$30
$25
$75
$45
$140
$40
$75
$80
$100
$17
$45
$15
$90
$30
$30
$100
$25
$500
$50
$50
$25
$250
$100
$100
$125
$225
$635
$225
$100
$1,500
$2,400
$120
$200
$50
$250
$10
$50
$25
$100
$25
$45
$150
$165

Per Occurrence
One Time
One Time

Per Course
Per Course
Per Course
Per Course
Per Course
Per Course
Per Course
Per Course
Per Course
Per Course

Per Occurrence

One Time
Per Course
Per Course
Per Course

Per Occurrence

Per Occurrence

Per Occurrence

Per Course
Per Course

Per Occurrence
One Time
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term

Per Course
Per Course
Per Course

One Time

One Time
Per Course
Per Course

Per Credit

Per Occurrence

Per Occurrence

Per Occurrence

Per Course
Per Course
Per Course
Per Course

Program Level(s)

Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor, Master

Master
Associate, Bachelor, Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor, Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Associate, Bachelor
Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Associate, Bachelor, Master
Master
Master
Associate, Bachelor
Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Certificate, Associate, Bachelor

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor, Master
Certificate, Associate, Bachelor, Master

Master
Master
Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Associate, Bachelor
Associate, Bachelor
Bachelor, Master
Bachelor
Bachelor, Master
Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Bachelor
Master
Associate, Bachelor
Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Master
Master
Master
Master
Associate, Bachelor
Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Certificate, Associate, Bachelor



Official Transcript $9 Per Occurrence  Certificate, Associate, Bachelor, Master
Part Time General Student Fees (AGTS) $100 Per Term Master

Part-Time Student Fee $100 Per Term Bachelor, Master
Photography Lab Fee $90 Per Course Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Practicum Insurance Fee $15 Per Course Associate, Bachelor

Proctor Fee for Exams Each $50 Per Occurrence Master

Proficiency exam fee (AGTS) $50 Per Occurrence Master

Psych/'Swk Testing Fee $25 Per Course Associate, Bachelor, Master
Psychology Practicum $400 Per Course Master

Psychology Practicum -- Kenya $2,800 Per Course Master

Readmission Fee (AGTS) $15 Per Occurrence Master

Registration Fee $100 Per Occurrence Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Returned Check Charge $15 Per Occurrence  Certificate, Associate, Bachelor, Master
Science Lab Fee $45 Per Course Associate, Bachelor

Seminar Fee $50 Per Course Associate, Bachelor

Social Work Practicum $100 Per Course Associate, Bachelor

Student Activity $55 Per Course Bachelor

Student Activity Fee $45 Per Occurrence Associate, Bachelor

Student Activity Fee $55 Per Occurrence Associate, Bachelor

Student Fee (Adult Online) $155 Per Term Associate, Bachelor

Student I.D. Card $25 One Time Certificate, Associate, Bachelor, Master
Student Teaching Fee $160 Per Course Associate, Bachelor
Theology / Church Ministries Fee $15 Per Course Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Transfer Credit Evaluation $50 One Time Bachelor

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of

Understanding

Room, Board, and Book Expenses

Does this institution have charges for room and board? Yes
$2,054 Per Term

Does this institution have charges for books and/or resource materials? Yes
$471 Per Term

‘What source(s) will military students use to purchase books and/or resource materials for their course(s)?

Students are able to use scholarships, loans, or grants to purchase books and/or resource materials. Purchase books from college bookstore.

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational Institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of

Understanding

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) INFORMATION

Fiscal Years: FY 2023 FY 2022 FY 2021
Total TA Participants: 4 4 2

Total TA Costs: $7,750 $10,500 $8,250

Total TA Funded Courses: 12 15 11

TA Course Completion Rate: Not Reported Not Reported Not Reported
Total TA Graduates: 0 0 0

Annual TA Average: $646 $700 $750

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION INFORMATION



DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DATA

ED Composite Score:
ED 90/10 Rule:
Median Borrowing:

COLLEGE NAVIGATOR INSTITUTION DATA

Total Enrollment:
Undergraduate Distance Education Status:

Number of Applicants for Admission:

Retention Rates For First-Time, Full-Time Students:

Graduation Rates:
Transfer-Out Rates:
Awards Conferred:

Cohort Default Rates:

Click Here For More Information On This School

1%
Not Reported
$23,065

2,403

Enrolled in all distance education courses : 7 %
Enrolled in some but not all distance education courses : 19 %
Not enrolled in any distance education courses : 74 %
855

80 %

4 Year : 48 %

4 Year : Not Reported

Associate's Degree : 84

Bachelor's Degree : 810

Master's Degree : 208

Certificate : 0

2016:5%

2017:5%

2018:5%

College Navigator data is obtained from the 2017 IPEDS data files.

COMPLAINT INFORMATION

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) COMPLAINT DATA

Fiscal Years: FY 2023

Total Valid TA
Complaints: 0

Complaint Categories

Recruiting/Marketing
Practices:

Student Loans:
Quality of Education:
Transfer of Credits:
Accreditation:
Post-graduation Job
Opportunities:

Grade Policy: 0
Refund/Collection
Issues: 0
Financial Issues: 0
Change in Degree

Plan Requirements: 0

S O O O O

Release of
Transcripts: 0

FY 2022 FY 2021
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0


https://nces.ed.gov/collegenavigator/?id=177339

Other: 0

Note: Complaints can include multiple categories.

VA COMPLAINT DATA

No complaint data available.

SCHOOL ELIGIBILITY

DoD Memorandum of Understanding (DoD):
Principles of Excellence (VA):

Yellow Ribbon (VA):

8 Keys to Veterans Success (ED):
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