TA DECIDE

SCHOOL DETAILS

Evangel University OPE ID: 00246300

1111 North Glenstone Avenue Springfield, MO 65802-2125 (417) 865-2815 www.evangel.edu

Source of Accreditation: North Central Assoc of Colleges and Schools, the Higher Learning Commission

Accreditation Type: Regional School Type: Private, Non-Profit

DoD MOU Point of Contact: Ryan Winters

Title: Veterans And International Students Administrator

Phone: (417) 268-1041 Email: wintersr@evangel.edu

DoD TA FY23 Participants: 4

FEDERAL BENEFICIARIES & FUNDS

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA)

Fiscal Years:	FY 2023	FY 2022	FY 2021
Total TA Participants:	4	4	2
Total TA Costs:	\$7,750	\$10,500	\$8,250

POST-9/11 GI BILL

GI Bill Beneficiaries: Not Reported Post-9/11 Tuition/Fees Paid (FY18): Not Reported

Click here to view the GI Bill Comparison Tool

FEDERAL STUDENT AID

Academic Years:	2019 - 2020	2018 - 2019	2017 - 2018
Direct Loan Recipients:	2,607	2,527	2,625
Direct Loan Disbursements:	\$13,354,107	\$13,260,994	\$13,516,401
Grant Program Recipients:	784	775	801
Grant Program Disbursements:	\$3,481,819	\$3,427,837	\$3,484,080
Campus-Based Program			
Recipients:	613	Not Reported	1,148
Communa Dagged Dungaman			

Campus-Based Program

Disbursements: \$606,044 Not Reported \$1,357,878

2,863 **Federal Family Education Loan Recipients: Federal Family Education Loan Disbursements:** \$14,458,398

Note: Individual recipients can receive aid from more than one program and/or loan type.

PROGRAMS & OFFERINGS

Learning Method: Classroom, Distance

Degree Level(s): Certificate, Associate's, Bachelor's, Master's

Degree Level Source: DoD MOU Application

Degree Level Source

Updated: 08/28/2024

Certificates

Program CIP Code School Psychological Examiner Certification 42.1700

Associate's Degrees

<u>Program</u>	CIP Code
Applied Mathematics	27.0301
Biblical Studies	39.0201
Business Administration	52.0201
Business Administration and Management, General	52.0201
Business Communication	52.0501
Childcare and Development	19.0701
Communication Arts Education	09.0100
Communication Studies	09.0100
Education, General	13.0101
Electronic Media	09.0100
General Education	24.0102
Human Services	44.0000
Intercultural Studies	39.0301
Journalism	09.0400
Leadership	52.0213
Missions/Missionary Studies and Missiology	39.0301
Organizational Leadership	52.0213
Photography	50.0605
Photography and Film	50.0600
Pre-Engineering	14.0102
Pre-Nursing Studies	51.1105
Social Sciences	45.0100
Social Sciences, General	45.0101

Bachelor's Degrees

CIP Code **Program**

Accounting and Dalated Comings Other	53-0 200.
<u>Prograting</u> and Related Services, Other Advertising & Public Relations	<u>©4.0900</u> 09.0900
Allied Health	51.1109
Allied Health	51.1107
Allied Health (Pre-Chiropractic)	51.1106
Allied Health (Pre-Dentistry)	51.1101
Allied Health (Pre-Medicine)	51.1102
Allied Health (Pre-Optomery)	51.1108
Allied Health (Pre-Physician Assistant)	51.1199
American Government and Politics (United States	45.1002
Art Teacher Education	13.1302
Art/Art Studies, General	50.0701
Biology	26.0100
Biology Teacher Education	13.1322
Biology/Biological Sciences, General	26.0101
Business Administration and Management, General	52.0201
Business Teacher Education	13.1303
Chemistry Education	13.1323
Chemistry, General	40.0501
Children	39.0604
Church History	54.0101
Church Leadership	39.0701
Communication Arts Education	09.0100
Communication Studies	09.0100
Computer and Information Sciences, General	11.0101
Computer Information Systems	11.0100
Computer Science	11.0700
Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration	43.0103
Digital Arts	50.0102
Drama and Dance Teacher Education	13.1324
Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General	50.0501
Early Childhood Education	13.1210
Education, General	13.0101
Elementary Education and Teaching	13.1202
English	23.0100
English Language and Literature/Letters, Other	23.9999
English/Language Arts Teacher Education	13.1305
Environmental Science	03.0104
Exercise Science	31.0505
Film and Broadcasting	09.0402
Finance, General	52.0801
Fine ArtsGraphic Design	50.0409
Fine ArtsStudio Track	50.0799
French	16.0901
General Science	13.1316
Health and Physical Education/Fitness, General	31.0501
History, General	54.0101
Humanities	24.0103
Jewish Studies	38.0206
Junior High/Intermediate/Middle School Education and Teaching	13.1203
Management	52.0201
Marketing, Other	52.1499
Mathematics Teacher Education	13.1311
Mathematics, General	27.0101

Medicah Technology Missions/Missionary Studies and Missiology	<u>C1940de</u> 39.0301
Multimedia Journalism	09.9900
Music (Recording Technology or Music Business)	50.0903
Music Performance, General	50.0903
Music Teacher Education	13.1312
Music, General	50.0901
Non-profit Business & Social Enterprise	52.0206
Philosophy	38.0101
Photography	50.0605
Physical Education Teaching and Coaching	13.1314
Physical Science	30.0101
Physics	40.0801
Preaching	39.0701
Pre-Veterinary	51.1104
Psychology, General	42.0101
Public Administration	44.0401
Radio and Television Broadcasting Technology/Technician	10.0202
Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursin	51.3899
Religion/Religious Studies	38.0201
Religious/Sacred Music	39.0501
Social Science Teacher Education	13.1317
Social Sciences, General	45.0101
Social Sciences, Other	45.9999
Social Work	44.0701
Sociology	45.1101
Spanish Language and Literature	16.0905
Special Education and Teaching, General	13.1001
Sport Managment	31.0504
Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages (TESOL)	13.1401
Theatre	36.0117
Theatre/ Music	50.0509
Theatre/ Speech Education	13.1331
Youth Ministries	39.0702

Masters Degress

<u>Program</u>	<u>CIP Code</u>
Church Leadership	39.0701
Clinical Psychology	42.2801
Counseling Psychology	42.2803
Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services	13.1101
Educational Leadership and Administration, General	13.0401
Master of Arts in Christian Ministries	38.0203
Master of Arts in Intercultural studies	39.02
Master of Arts in Theological Studies	39.02
Master of Divinity	39.0602
Master of Education in Educational Leadership	13.0401
Master of Leadership and Ministry	39.04
Master of Pastoral Leadership	Not Reported
Master of Science in Athletic Training	51.0913
Master of Theology	39.0601

Music Parformance, General	<u>6019606de</u>
Music Teacher Education	13.1312
Organizational Leadership	52.0213
Psychology, General	42.0101
Reading Teacher Education	13.1315
School Psychological Examiner Certification	42.1700
Secondary Education and Teaching	13.1205

COST OF ATTENDANCE

College Navigator Data

First-Time, Full-Time Tuition/Fees (in-state): \$23,421
Estimated Books/Supplies: \$1,188
Estimated Room/Board: \$8,522

Note: For Estimated Room/Board when no data is reported, Department of Education estimates based on the prior year's data.

Cost of attendance data is obtained from the 2018 IPEDS data files.

Institution Charges For Tuition Assistance (TA) Users

Tuition: Standard Rates

Tuition Type Per Semester Hour Per Ouarter H	ur Per Contact Hour
--	---------------------

Associate's Rates

Distance Learning/Online	\$320
In-State	\$1,134
Military	\$1,134
Out-of-State	\$1.134

Bachelor's Rates

Distance Learning/Online	\$320
In-State	\$1,134
Military	\$1,134
Out-of-State	\$1,134

Master's Rates

Assemblies of God Theological Seminary	\$565
Clinical Mental Health Counseling	\$420
Education (master's level)	\$320
In-State	\$565
Military	\$565
Organizational Leadership (online)	\$400
Out-of-State	\$565
School Counseling	\$420

Tuition: Programmatic Rates

Certificate Rates

Distance Learning/Online	\$420
In-State	\$420
Military	\$420
Out-of-State	\$420

Fees

Does this institution have fees associated to the tuition rate? No

Does this institution have fees associated to the tuit	ion rate? No		
Fee Type	Fee Amount	Recurrence	Program Level(s)
Analytical paper rewrite fee (AGTS)	\$30	Per Occurrence	Master
Application Fee	\$25	One Time	Certificate, Associate, Bachelor, Master
Application Fee (AGTS)	\$75	One Time	Master
Applied Music Fee	\$45	Per Course	Associate, Bachelor, Master
Applied Music Lesson Fee	\$140	Per Course	Certificate, Associate, Bachelor, Master
Art Fees	\$40	Per Course	Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Art Fees	\$75	Per Course	Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Art Fees	\$80	Per Course	Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Art Fees	\$100	Per Course	Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Behavioral Science Sophomore Seminar Fee	\$17	Per Course	Associate, Bachelor
Business Department Fee	\$45	Per Course	Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Business Fee	\$15	Per Course	Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Cinematography Fee	\$90	Per Course	Associate, Bachelor, Master
Comprehensive Exam retake (AGTS)	\$30	Per Occurrence	Master
Continuing Education Reservation Deposit (AGTS)	\$30	One Time	Master
Crime Scene Supplies and Equipment	\$100	Per Course	Associate, Bachelor
Criminal Justice Corrections Fee	\$25	Per Course	Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Criminal Range Fee	\$500	Per Course	Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Deferred Payment Fee	\$50	Per Occurrence	Certificate, Associate, Bachelor, Master
Deferred Payment Plan Fee	\$50	Per Occurrence	Certificate, Associate, Bachelor, Master
Diploma Replacement Fee (AGTS)	\$25	Per Occurrence	Master
Directed Research Fee (AGTS)	\$250	Per Course	Master
Education Portfolio Fee	\$100	Per Course	Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Education Portfolio Fee	\$100	Per Occurrence	Associate, Bachelor
EU Launch Fee	\$125	One Time	Associate, Bachelor
Full-Time Student Fee	\$225	Per Term	Bachelor, Master
General	\$635	Per Term	Bachelor
General Student Fees (AGTS)	\$225	Per Term	Bachelor, Master
Global Connection Local	\$100	Per Course	Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Global Connections EU Travel	\$1,500	Per Course	Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Global Connections Israel Study Trip	\$2,400	Per Course	Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Graduation	\$120	One Time	Bachelor
Graduation Fee (AGTS)	\$200	One Time	Master
Human Services Field Observation	\$50	Per Course	Associate, Bachelor
Kinesiology Lab Fee	\$250	Per Course	Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Lab Fee (AGTS)	\$10	Per Credit	Master
Late Academic Registration Fee (AGTS)	\$50	Per Occurrence	Master
Late Payment Fee Per Month	\$25	Per Occurrence	Master
Late Registration Fee	\$100	Per Occurrence	Master
Music Instrument Usage Fee	\$25	Per Course	Associate, Bachelor
Natural and Applied Science Lab Fee	\$45	Per Course	Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Natural and Applied Science Lab Fee	\$150	Per Course	Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Natural and Applied Science Lab Fee	\$165	Per Course	Certificate, Associate, Bachelor

Official Transcript	\$9	Per Occurrence	Certificate, Associate, Bachelor, Master
Part Time General Student Fees (AGTS)	\$100	Per Term	Master
Part-Time Student Fee	\$100	Per Term	Bachelor, Master
Photography Lab Fee	\$90	Per Course	Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Practicum Insurance Fee	\$15	Per Course	Associate, Bachelor
Proctor Fee for Exams Each	\$50	Per Occurrence	Master
Proficiency exam fee (AGTS)	\$50	Per Occurrence	Master
Psych/Swk Testing Fee	\$25	Per Course	Associate, Bachelor, Master
Psychology Practicum	\$400	Per Course	Master
Psychology Practicum Kenya	\$2,800	Per Course	Master
Readmission Fee (AGTS)	\$15	Per Occurrence	Master
Registration Fee	\$100	Per Occurrence	Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Returned Check Charge	\$15	Per Occurrence	Certificate, Associate, Bachelor, Master
Science Lab Fee	\$45	Per Course	Associate, Bachelor
Seminar Fee	\$50	Per Course	Associate, Bachelor
Social Work Practicum	\$100	Per Course	Associate, Bachelor
Student Activity	\$55	Per Course	Bachelor
Student Activity Fee	\$45	Per Occurrence	Associate, Bachelor
Student Activity Fee	\$55	Per Occurrence	Associate, Bachelor
Student Fee (Adult Online)	\$155	Per Term	Associate, Bachelor
Student I.D. Card	\$25	One Time	Certificate, Associate, Bachelor, Master
Student Teaching Fee	\$160	Per Course	Associate, Bachelor
Theology / Church Ministries Fee	\$15	Per Course	Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Transfer Credit Evaluation	\$50	One Time	Bachelor

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of Understanding

Room, Board, and Book Expenses

Does this institution have charges for room and board?

Yes

\$2,054 Per Term

Does this institution have charges for books and/or resource materials?

Yes

\$471 Per Term

What source(s) will military students use to purchase books and/or resource materials for their course(s)?

Students are able to use scholarships, loans, or grants to purchase books and/or resource materials. Purchase books from college bookstore.

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational Institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of Understanding

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) INFORMATION

Fiscal Years:	FY 2023	FY 2022	FY 2021
Total TA Participants:	4	4	2
Total TA Costs:	\$7,750	\$10,500	\$8,250
Total TA Funded Courses:	12	15	11
TA Course Completion Rate:	Not Reported	Not Reported	Not Reported
Total TA Graduates:	0	0	0
Annual TA Average:	\$646	\$700	\$750

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION INFORMATION

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DATA

ED Composite Score: 1 %

ED 90/10 Rule: Not Reported Median Borrowing: \$23,065

COLLEGE NAVIGATOR INSTITUTION DATA

Total Enrollment: 2,403

Undergraduate Distance Education Status: Enrolled in all distance education courses: 7 %

Enrolled in some but not all distance education courses : 19 %

Not enrolled in any distance education courses: 74 %

Number of Applicants for Admission: 855Retention Rates For First-Time, Full-Time Students: 80%

Graduation Rates: 4 Year : 48 %

Transfer-Out Rates:

Awards Conferred:

Associate's Degree: 84
Bachelor's Degree: 810
Master's Degree: 208

Certificate: 0

Cohort Default Rates: 2016:5%

2017:5 % 2018:5 %

Click Here For More Information On This School

College Navigator data is obtained from the 2017 IPEDS data files.

COMPLAINT INFORMATION

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) COMPLAINT DATA

Fiscal Years:	FY 2023	FY 2022	FY 2021
Total Valid TA			
Complaints:	0	0	0
Complaint Categories			
Recruiting/Marketing			
Practices:	0	0	0
Student Loans:	0	0	0
Quality of Education:	0	0	0
Transfer of Credits:	0	0	0
Accreditation:	0	0	0
Post-graduation Job			
Opportunities:	0	0	0
Grade Policy:	0	0	0
Refund/Collection			
Issues:	0	0	0
Financial Issues:	0	0	0
Change in Degree			
Plan Requirements:	0	0	0
Release of			
Transcripts:	0	0	0

Other: 0 0	0
-------------------	---

Note: Complaints can include multiple categories.

VA COMPLAINT DATA

No complaint data available.

SCHOOL ELIGIBILITY

DoD Memorandum of Understanding (DoD):YesPrinciples of Excellence (VA):NoYellow Ribbon (VA):No8 Keys to Veterans Success (ED):No